•  Eighteen (18) entities acting as an agent of Respondent without the required
license

•  Forty (40) entities acting as agents of Respondent without the required
appointment

•  Eleven (11) individuals acting as agents of Respondent without the required
license

• One Hundred and Fourteen (114) individuals acting as agents of Respondent
without the required appointment

•  One (1) individual adjusting claims without required casualty adjuster license

•  Failure to take proper corrective action regarding producer licenses and
appointments as mandated by Consent order MC 18-60, executed April 18.

[...]

(a) Eighteen (18) entities acting as an agent of Respondent without the
required license

(b) Forty (40) entities acting as agents of Respondent without the required
appointment

(c) Eleven (11) individuals acting as agents of Respondent without the
required license

(d) One Hundred and Fourteen (114) individuals acting as agents of
Respondent without the required appointment

(e) Failui-e of AmGUARD's corrective action efforts to fully remediate
producer license and appointment issues described in Consent order MC
18-60, executed April 18, 2019

[...]

requirement of this Stipulation

NOW TflFREFORE, upon the consent of the parties, it is hereby ordered and adjudged:

I. That the Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of the subject matter of this
administrative proceeding.

2. That Respondent is fined the sum of Four Hundred and One Thousand Dollars
($401,000) for the violations herein above described.

AmGUARD Insurance Company

B,:

(Rcpr^ntativc of Insurance Company)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned deposes and says that she/he has duly executed this Stipulation

and Consent Order on this day of Octobar 2024, for and on